JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM
DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

FINANCIAL REPORT
April 30,2018



JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

April 30, 2018

April Room Occupancy Tax collections totaled $43,976.59 with $140.00 collected for penalties. The YTD collection total is $819,265.13 - 75.86% of budget. The

Airbnb total was $6,665.78.

107 accounts reported for March rentals. The collections were up 8.14% from the same period in 2017. The total increase for the fiscal year is 8.68%.

The cash balance at April 2018 is $68,422.74 and investments total

$400,000.00.

The expenses for April were $98,917.52. The YTD expenses totaled
$831,464.46 with encumbrances of $4,895.10, for a combined total of
$936,359.56 - 80.39% of budget.

TDA Expenses as of April 30, 2018

B Advertising & Promotion
@ Visitor Center Operation
® Public Relations

® Printing

W Professional Services

H Contracted Services

= Salary Expense

 Postage
Local Grants

u Other
Advertising & Promotion $ 63,168.68
Visitor Center Operation $ 13,471.00
Public Relations s 5,377.00
Printing $ 330.46
Professional Services $ -
Contracted Services $ 7,866.09
Salary Expense s 6,536.47
Postage $ 16.55
Local Grants s -
Other s 2,151.27

$ 98,917.52

Fiscal YTD Collections

FY 2014-2018
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July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr MayJune
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
July 93,080.28 96,221.58  105,354.28 119,861.04 119,152.80
Aug 134,857.96 147,461.65  163,948.85 180,394.59 181,280.78
Sept 121,675.61 125,903.55  122,331.68 135,649.23 148,701.72
Oct 63,962.39 74,811.18 80,775.31 94,100.41 90,329.60
Nov 87,363.89 103,282.77  117,640.33 115,576.40 144,240.73
Dec 40,973.57 60,051.55 66,956.10 89,928.52 84,754.30
Jan 42,568.77 38,604.76 39,690.82 56,081.35 56,029.08
Feb 20,330.53 24,590.98 26,696.45 29,357.66 37,210.91
Mar 18,799.63 23,634.98 29,114.84 33,603.67 35,029.92
Apr 27,933.10 28,549.12 37,797.19 40,794.81 44,116.59
May 35,637.25 39,890.53 46,472.01 61,363.25
June 63,411.93 68,723.19 85,145.38 76,932.28 e
$ 750,594.91 $ 831,725.84 $921,923.24 $1,033,643.21 $ 940,846.43
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Room Occupancy Tax Collections
4/30/18 for March Rentals

= Bed & Breakfast = Campgrounds & RV = Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet
= Motels & Hotels = Resorts * Vacation Rentals
Bed & Breakfast $ 972.87
Campgrounds & RV $ 106.33
Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet $ 6,512.63
Motels & Hotels $  24,351.88
Resorts $ 1,152.96
Vacation Rentals §  11,019.92
$  44,116.59
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Room Occupancy Tax Collections by Type

Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff
=== Sept == Oct e N OV ==@=Dec

Motels/Hotels Resorts

w=li==Jan =@=Feb «=@==|\larch

Vac Rentals

=@=April

Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals Totals

s 4,034.58 S 505.70 S 19,861.86 S 41,320.18 § 28,727.56 $ 24,702.92 § 119,152.80
$ 5724.07 $ 84459 S 30,938.30 $ 47,013.89 § 47,896.19 S 48,863.74 § 181,280.78
S 5,588.75 $ 96323 S 20,865.35 § 43,922.02 § 37,259.68 S 40,092.69 $ 148,701.72
s 4,532.33 § 668.94 S 13,206.20 § 39,994.09 § 4,900.52 § 27,027.52 § 90,329.60
$ 7,851.58 S 79126 S 20,299.23 S 49,531.35 § 42,372.15 § 23,395.15 § 144,240.73
S 3,175.01 $ 13761 § 13,083.23 § 30,682.07 $ 15,323.80 $ 22,342.58 S 84,754.30
s 451.03 $ 10431 § 10,020.71 § 26,285.17 S 3,636.33 § 15,531.53 $ 56,029.08
S 1,475.12 § 4060 $ 7,151.38 § 16,385.83 §$ 628.29 S 11,529.69 § 37,210.91
S 315,57 § 2041 § 4,245.72  $ 20,317.35 § 578.60 $ 9,652.27 § 35,028.92
S 972,87 & 106.33 $ 6,512.63 § 24,351.88 § 1,152.96 $ 11,018.52 § 44,116.59

$ .

$ 2 $ o $ = $ 2 $ - $ 3 $ =
$ 34,130.92 $ 4,182.98 $ 146,194.61 $  339,803.83 $ 18247608 $  234,058.01 $  940,846.43

3.63% 0.44% 15.54% 36.12% 19.39% 24.88% 100.00%



JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTIONS BY MONTH

Month Tax Collected # Units Reporting | % of Inc/Dec
July-2016/ $ 119,861.04 165 i 10%
July-2017 $ 118,801.30 163 -0.88%

$ (1,059.74) (2)
August-2016 $ 180,394.59 | 172 9%
August-2017 | $ 181,280.78 175 0.49%
$ 886.19 3
September-2016 $ 135,649.23 | 168 ] 3%
September-2017| $ 148,701.72 161 9.62%
$ 13,052.49 7
~ October-2016' $ 94,100.41 | i 154 ‘ 4%
October-2017 $ 90,329.60 | 160 | -4.01%
$ (3,770.81)| 6 \
November-2016| $ 115,576.40 158 1%
November-2017| S 144,240.73 | 159 24.80%
| S 28,664.33 1
December-2016| $ 89,928.52 137 -10%
December-2017| $ 84,754.30 148 -5.75%
S (5,174.22) 11
January-2017| $ 56,081.35 114 18%
January-2018| $ 56,029.08 119 -0.09%
$ (52.27) 5
! ng[uary—2017r S 29,357.66 89 15%
February-2018‘ S 37,210.91 95 26.75%
$ 7,853.25 6
March-2017 $ 33,603.67 | 86 4%
March-2018 | $ 35,029.92 90 4.24%
$ 1,426.25
April-2017| $ 40,794.81 | 90 | 95%
April-2018| $ 44,116.59 | 107 8.14%
| s 3,321.78 | 17
May-2017| $ 61,363.25 | 119 ; 35%
i — i i
May-2018| $ =] 0 - -100.00%
| $ (61,363.25)| -119 i
B June-2017| $ 76,932.28 | 136 | 15%
June-2018| $ - | 0 i -100.00%
8 (76,932.28) | -136 |
FYTD 2017 $ 1,033,643.21 |

FYTD 2018 $ 940,494.93 i
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JACKSON COUNTY
Trial Balance - Balance Sheet Accounts
Report dates 04/01/2018 - thru - 04/30/2018
Beginning Ending
Balance Balance
Account Number Account Description Dr (Cr) Debits Credits Dr (Cr)
24-1110-000-00 CASH ON HAND 122,844.11 128,012.08 182,433.45 68,422.74
24-1110-106-00 PETTY CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1130-000-00 JACKSON TTA CASH IN TIME DEPOSIT 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
24-1231-000-00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1232-892-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 848.70 59.92 0.00 908.62
24-1232-893-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 375.34 26.44 0.00 401.78
24-1310-000-11 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Asset 524,068.15 128,098.44 182,433.45 469,733.14
24-2100-000-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 92,888.70 92,888.70 0.00
24-2200-000-00 ACCRUED SALARIES PAYABLE (420.42) 0.00 0.00 (420.42)
24-2300-000-11 DUE TO GENERAL 0.00 82,987.19 82,987.19 0.00
24-2300-000-15 DUE TC PAYROLL 0.00 6,246.56 6,246.56 0.00
24-2900-000-00 FUND BALANCE (509,472.83) 0.00 0.00 (509,472.83)
24-2900-000-01 RES BY STATE STATUTE (66,435.27) 0.00 0.00 (66,435.27)
24-2912-000-00 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 4,895.10 92,835.72 92,835.72 4,895.10
24-2912-000-01 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES-PRIOR YEAR (4,895.10) 92,835.72 92,835.72 (4,895.10)
24-3000-000-00 REVENUE CONTROL (780,286.57) 0.00 44,582.51 (824,869.08)
24-4000-000-00 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 832,546.94 99,828.11 910.59 931,464.46
Total Liability (524,068.15) 467,622.00 413,286.99 (469,733.14)
Total TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 595,720.44 595,720.44 0.00
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JACKSON COUNTY
Income Statement
Report dates 07/01/2017 - thru - 04/30/2018
Adjusted Current Actual
Budget Actual ¥YTD Encumbrances Balance
Account 07/01/2017 04/01/2018 to 07/01/2017 to 07/01/2017 07/01/2017 %
Number Description 04/30/2018 04/30/2018 04/30/2018 04/30/2018 04/30/2018 Used

24-3230-130-00 JACKSON COUNTY TDA 1,080,000.00 -43,976.59 -819,265.13 0.00 260,734.87 75.86
24-3230-130-04 JACKSON TDA - FUND BALAN 70,265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,265.00 0.00
24-3270-170-01 JACKSON TDA - PENALTY 2,500.00 -140.00 -2,428.50 0.00 71.50 97.14
24-3270-190-00 MARKETING AND ADVERTISIN 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
24-3831-491-00 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,023.00 -465.92 -3,175.45 0.00 -1,152.45 156.97
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Revenue 1,164,788.00 -44,582.51 -824,869.08 0.00 339,918.92 70.82
24-4926-121-00 SALARIES & WAGES 61,824.00 4,747.98 49,953.79 0.00 11,870.21 80.80
24-4926-170-00 BOARD MEMEBER EXPENSE 2,500.00 289.91 1,139.20 0.00 1,360.80 45,57
24-4926-181-00 SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBU 3,833.00 291.00 3,061.71 0.00 771.29 79.88
24-4926-182-00 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 4,686.00 359.90 3,786.53 0.00 899,47 80.81
24-4926-183-00 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANC 9,900.00 761.54 7,996.17 0.00 1,903.83 80.77
24-4926-185-00 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 231.00 18.08 295.32 0.00 -64.32 127.84
24-4926-186-00 WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 1,128.00 0.00 1,128.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-187-00 MEDICARE TAX 896.00 68.06 716.02 0.00 179.98 79.91
24-4926-190-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY 16,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,250.00 0.00
24-4926-191-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT 6,150.00 0.00 6,100.00 0.00 50.00 99.19
24-4926-192-00 LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 1,176.05 0.00 823.95 58.80
24-4926-260-00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 -94.05 2,016.03 0.00 -16.03 100.80
24-4926-260-01 PROMO ITEMS 3,000.00 0.00 2,437.89 583.86 -21.75 100.73
24-4926-299-00 MISCELLANEOUS 7,812.51 509.50 6,340.56 0.00 1,471.95 81.16
24-4926-311-00 TRAVEL 8,134.74 537.42 8,760.79 1,095,.64 -1,721.69 121.16
24-4926-311-01 TRAVEL-DIRECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-321-00 TELEPHONE 19,367.00 366.24 18,665.68 715.60 -14.28 100.07
24-4926-321-02 TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR 1,200.00 92.01 850.13 0.00 349.87 70.84
24-4926-325-00 POSTAGE 23,789.00 16.55 16,632.54 0.00 7,156.46 69.92
24-4926-331-00 UTILITIES 2,001.00 240.17 1,863.16 0.00 137.84 93:11
24-4926-341-00 PRINTING 57,053.00 330.46 53,325.78 0.00 3,727,22 93.47
24-4926-351-00 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING 1,480.00 0.00 -1.38 0.00 1,481.38 -0.09
24-4926-370-00 AD FIRM MEDIA 358,166.25 49,558.69 299,891.50 0.00 58,274.175 83.73
24-4926-370-01 WEBSITE SERVICE 20,700.00 1,600.00 15,850.00 0.00 4,850.00 76.57
24-4926-370-02 CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SE 29,422.75 3,877.50 34,167.25 0.00 -4,744.50 116.13
24-4926-370-03 DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTI 10,500.00 875.00 8,750.00 0.00 1,750.00 83.33
24-4926-370-04 E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS 14,000.00 150.00 7,383.75 0.00 6,646.25 52.53
24-4926-370-05 SEM MANAGEMENT 18,000.00 1,500.00 15,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 83.33
24-4926-370-06 GUEST BLOGS 1,800.00 150.00 1,440.00 0.00 360.00 80.00
24-4926-370-07 SOCIAL MEDIA 56,025.00 5,457.49 44,840.29 0.00 11,184.71 80.04
24-4926-393-00 VISITOR CENTER OPERATION 162,874.00 13,471.00 136,601.02 0.00 26,272.98 83.87
24-4926-393-01 PUBLIC RELATIONS 85,280.00 5,377.00 67,157.65 0.00 18,122.35 78.75
24-4926-393-02 CONTRACTED SERVICES 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00
24-4926-393-03 CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECO 800.00 175.00 525.00 0.00 275,00 65.63
24-4926-393-05 CONTRACTED-WEBSITE 30,954.00 2,413.00 30,045.00 0.00 909.00 97.06
24-4926-393-06 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAI 53,200.00 4,433.33 44,333.30 0.00 8,866.70 83.33
24-4926-393-07 CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR 1,968.75 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-393-08 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC 5,500.00 674.76 4,208,31 0.00 1,291.69 76.51
24-4926-393-10 CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLAN 5,000.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 2,750.00 45.00
24-4926-393-11 SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC S 3,006.00 169.98 1,899.68 0.00 1,106.32 63.20
24-4926-399-00 CONTRACTED SERVICES 3,500.00 0.00 490.00 0.00 3,010.00 14.00
24-4926-412-00 BUILDING RENT 6,000.00 500.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 83.33
24-4926-454-00 INSURANCE 2,206.00 0.00 1,875.00 0.00 331.00 85.00
24-4926-491-00 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,570.00 0.00 885.25 0.00 684.75 56.39
24-4926-550-00 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,700.00 0.00 2,322.99 0.00 -622.99 136.65
24-4926-550-01 CAPITAL PROJECTS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
24-4926-699-00 GRANTS 17,000.00 0.00 11,785.43 0.00 5,214.57 69,33
24-4926-699-01 SPECIAL PROJECTS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 50.00
24-4926-699-02 MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-4926-699-03 SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION 4,380.00 0.00 4,380,32 0.00 -0.32 100.01
24-4926-990-00 CONTINGENCY 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1,164,788.00 98,917,52 931,464.46 4,895.10 228,428.44 80.39
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Expense -1,164,788.00 98,917.52 931,464.46 4,895.10 -228,428.44 80.39
Fund 24 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 54,335.01 106,595.38 4,895,10 111,490.48 75.60




BC1753

04/01/18

04/06/18 PRE
*okk ok ok k ok ok

04/20/18 PRE

dkk ok ok kkk

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 1
BEGINNING 04/01/18 ENDING 04/30/18
TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-121-00 DESC: SALARIES & WAGES  ASN:
**%** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 45,205.81 0.00 45205.81
19628600 PR 2373.99
2,373.99 0.00 47579.80
19663959 PR 2373.99
2,373.99 0.00 49953.79
*kxk% MONTHLY TOTALS *%%% 4,747.98 0.00 49953.79

04/30/18

04/30/18

**k*k*x%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-170-00 DESC: BOARD MEMEBER EXPENSE ASN:

04/01/18

04/10/18 APE
04/10/18 APJ
04/10/18 APJ

kkkkkkkk

04/30/18

04/30/18

*%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

041418 BUSINESS CARD 309.51
041418 BUSINESS CARD <13.57>
041418 BUSINESS CARD <6.03>

*%%k* MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-181-00 DESC: SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION ASN:

04/01/18

04/06/18 PRE

% J J % de o d ok

04/20/18 PRE

khkhkkkdkkk

04/30/18

04/30/18

*%% %% BEGINMNING BALANCE *

19628607 PR 145.50

19663966 PR 145.50

**x%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%#

**%%%+ ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-182-00 DESC: RETIREMENT EXPENSE ASN:

04/01/18

04/06/18 PRE
khkkkkkdkk
04/20/18 PRE

kokkokkkkk

04/30/18

04/30/18

**%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

19628617 PR 179.95

19663976 PR 179.95

**%*%x MONTHLY TOTALS **%%*

*¥kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*#*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00 DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE ASN:

04/01/18

04/06/18 PRE
khkkkhkdkkdk
04/20/18 PRE
kkkkkkkk

04/30/18

04/30/18

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

19628624 PR 380.77

19663983 PR 380.77

¥k k4% MONTHLY TOTALS **#%

#*k* k%% DCCOUNT TOTALS **+*

Kok kok ok kR ok k ok k ok ok kkkkkhkkkkk kR hkkkkk ko k ko kk ko k ok
0.00 49,953.79 0.00 49953.79

kkdhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhdhhkhkhkhhhhhhhkkhkdhdhkhhkhhkkbkhrddhrhdk

0.00 877.64 28.35 849.29
309.51 19.60 1139.20
309.51 19.60 1139.20

khkkkkhkkhhkhhhh bk kk ke ke k ke ok ke kkhhkhddhdhdhkhhhdhdhdhdd

0.00 1,187.15 47.95 1139.20
L Ty T

0.00 2,770.71 0.00 2770.71
145.50 0.00 2916.21
145.50 0.00 3061.71
291.00 0.00 3061.71

khkkkkkhkkkkkhhhkhkdhhhhhdhhhkdhhhhhhhhhhddhdhhdrbd bk rhhhrdrdd

0.00 3,061.71 0.00 3061.71
Fhkkkkkhkhkhk ko khkkkkokkkdkkok ko dkokde ko k ko k ok kAR kR kA Ak ok

0,00 3,426.63 0.00 3426.63
179,95 0.00 3606.58
179.95 0.00 3786.53
359.90 0.00 3786.53

R R e T LY
0.00 3,786.53 0.00 3786.53

kkkkhkhkkkhkhdhkkdhdhhhddhhhddrhhhhrhhhhhdhhhhrrbdddkrdddrdrtdd

0.00 7,234,863 0.00 7234.63
380.77 0.00 7615.40
380.77 0.00 7996.17
761.54 0.00 7996.17

dhkkkhkkkkkkhkhhhhkhhhhhhhkhdh bk bh bk kdd kbt kb hddhkdddhhd

0.00 7,996.17 0.00 7996.17
FR A Kk KKk ARk Kk kR Rk ko ok ok kR ok ok kR ok ko ok ook ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok e ek



BC1753
TRANS

DATE TYPE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00

04/01/18

04/06/18 PRE

%k ok ok k gk ok
04/20/18 PRE

hhkkkkkkk

04/30/18

04/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-186-00

04/01/18

*ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

BEGINNING 04/01/18

TRANSACTION PURCHASE

ID

19628631

19663990

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

DESCRIPTION

**% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

PR

PR

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *##%%

**%k%k%*x ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

**x%%* MONTHLY TOTALS **%*%

*¥kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **+

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-187-00 DESC: MEDICARE TAX

04/01/18

04/06/18 PRE
kkkkkhkE

04/20/18 PRE
*hkkkhkhkk

04/30/18

04/30/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-190-00

04/01/18

khkhkkdhkkhk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-191-00

04/01/18

Fkkkdkkdk

19628612

19663971

***%*% BEGINNING BALANCE *

PR

PR

**% %% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

*%x* %% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

*%+%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

**%%% MONTHLY TOTALS *#%%%

k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

%%k kk MONTHLY TOTALS **+*+

**%kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES

04/01/18

*%%+% BEGINNING BALANCE *

DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE

DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

DESC: WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION

ASN:

DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY

DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT

ASN:

ASN:

ASN:

ASN:

ASN:

PAGE 2

ENDING 04/30/18
TRANSACTION
AMOUNT

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

======3 CONTINUED <==========

0.00 277.24 0.00 277.24
9.04 0.00 286.28
9.04 0.00 295,32
18.08 0.00 295,32

kkkkkkhkdkhhhdhhhdhhdhhdhhhhdhhhhhhhhkhhhhhdhhkhdhkhhhkkhhk

0.00 295,32 0.00 295,32
Fokok ko khkkdkkkk ok kkk kKA kR F R AR KRR F ARk Rk ko ko kkk ok ke kkhkk ok

0.00 1,128.00 0.00 1128.00
0.00 0.00 1128.00
0.00 0.00 1128.00

kkkhkkhddkkhhhhkk b dh ok kr kb kb hdhdhhdkh bk bk hhkhkdd

0.00 1,128.00 0.00 1128.00
Hokdkkkokok ek k ok Rk k kk Rk ko k ok Rk k ko hkkkkkhkhkkkkkkk ko kkkhhkd

0.00 647.96 0.00 647,96
34.03 0.00 681.99
34.03 0.00 716.02
68.06 0.00 716.02

dhkkkkkkhkdhhkkhkhhkhkhhhrkhdhdhhkhhhhh ko hk kb hh kb ddh ok hdd

0.00 716.02 0.00 716.02
R e e T S T T T

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkdkhkkhhhkhbhhkhbdkhhkkhhhkk kb dhdhhdddddh kb hkdhdhh

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fokdekkokodkdeok ok ok ke k ok ok kk kAR kA kR Rk kkhhkkkkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhdhdhdhd

0.00 6,100.00 0.00 6100.00
0.00 0.00 6100.00
0.00 0.00 6100.00

Fhkkhhhhhrkkkh kb hhhhhhkhdkhdhhhhdhhhkhhdrdhrdkhhrdohbrdd

0.00 6,100.00 0.00 6100.00

hhkkkdkdhhhdhddhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhh kb krd bk kdhhhkhk bk bk hd &k

0.00 1,176.05 0.00 1176.05



BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE iD DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN: ==========

kkkkkkkk

*kk k% MONTHLY TOTALS *#%#

*kk%%%k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-00 DESC: OFFICE SUPPLIES ASN:
04/01/18 k%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
04/10/18 APE 041418

04/10/18 APJ 041418
04/10/18 APJ 041418

BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

ko dokkk
04/12/18 JOE JE-180799% RECLASSIFY COPIER EXPENSE
*kkkkhkk

04/30/18 **%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

04/30/18 **%***x%x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-01 DESC: PROMO ITEMS ASN:

04/01/18 ¥%kkk BEGINNING BALANCE *

%k ok ok ok ok ok ok

**% %% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*kk k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-299-00 DESC: MISCELLANEOUS ASN:

04/01/18 *** %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/10/18 APE 041418
kkkkokkkk

04/11/18 APE 908429
Fhkkkkkk

04/12/18 APE 1006
04/12/18 APE 1015
04/12/18 APE 908787
khkkkkhkkk

04/25/18 APE 180419-NB
04/25/18 APJ 908429
04/25/18 APJ 908429
04/25/18 APJ 908787
04/25/18 APJ 908787
04/25/18 APJ 180419-NB
04/25/18 APJ 1B0419-NB

BUSINESS CARD
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER

GREAT SMOKIES STORAGE
GREAT SMOKIES STORAGE
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER

REAL DIGITAL PRODUCTIONS,
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER
REAL DIGITAL PRODUCTIONS,
REAL DIGITAL PRODUCTIONS,

*kkkkkkk
04/30/18 k% k% MONTHLY TOTALS *#*%%
04/30/18 *kkkk%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00 DESC: TRAVEL ASN:

04/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

04/10/18 APE 041418
04/10/18 APJ 041418

04/10/18 APJ 041418
*kk kR EK

04/30/18 *¥%% %% MONTHLY TOTALS **%#%

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 3

ENDING 04/30/18
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

CONTINUED  <m=======—

dhkkkhdkhhkhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhkhhdhhkkdhrhhhkhddhdhkkddhhhhkr bk

0.00 1,176.05 0.00 1176.05
Fhkkkkkkkk ok kkk ok k Ak k kKK KR AR AR LR F TN d Aok kdkkdok ek ok ok ok k&

0.00 2,853.93 743.85 2110.08
101.60
<4.60>
<2.05>
101.60 6.65 2205.03
0.00 189.00 2016.03
0.00 189.00 2016.03
101.60 195.65 2016.03
hkdkhkkkkkkk ke kA kR kR KRR R AR ARk khdkkdkkddok ok ke ke k ko k
0.00 2,955.53 939.50 2016.03
R i I L e e S R AR e R E L]
0.00 2,451,11 13.22 2437.89
0.00 0.00 2437.89
0.00 0.00 2437.89
KAk kk kAR R ARk Ak hhhhhkhhk ko h ok h ke ke hhkhhhhhh kA hkhhhhhhF Rk
0.00 2,451.11 13.22 2437.89
L e e L A e T T T
0.00 7,333.96 1,502.90 5831.06
30.00
30.00 0.00 5861.06
11.74
11.74 0.00 5872.80
75.00
75.00
59.178
209.78 0.00 6082.58
280.22
<0.51>
<0.23>
<2.62>
<1.16>
<12.40>
<5.32>
280,22 22.24 6340.56
531.74 22.24 6340.56
Fokkok ko kkhhhhkkk ko kkkkkkkkkkkkhkhhkkhkhk ko ke kA kR kk kA ke ok kK
0.00 7,865.70 1,525.14 6340.56
Kkkk ko hkhkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkk ok kkhdehkk kA Ak hhkkkk k&
0.00 8,770.00 546.63 8223.37
571.65
<23.70>
<10.53>
571.65 34.23 8760.79
571.65 34.23 8760.79



BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00 DESC: TRAVEL ASN: ==========>

04/30/18 *kkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02 DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN:

04/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

Fhkkkkkk

*dkk* MONTHLY TOTALS **k*

**xxk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-00 DESC: TELEPHONE ASN:

04/01/18 **%k* BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/03/18 APE 21415

kkkkkhkkk

04/06/18 CRE 185448
*kkkdokkk

BALSAMWEST

JC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

04/09/18 APE 21416 BALSAMWEST

kkkkk kK

04/12/18 CRE 185534 CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMM
Rk okok ok kR R

04/30/18 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **#%

04/30/18 ***%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS **#*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-01 DESC: CONFERENCE CALL SERVICE ASN:

04/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*hkkkhkkkk

*%%%* MONTHLY TOTALS *%*%*

¥k kkk+ ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-02 DESC: TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR ASN:

04/01/18 *%%k* BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/03/18 RPE 9804051376 VERIZON WIRELESS

KkkkE A A
04/30/18 *kk%k MOMTHLY TOTALS ***%
04/30/18 *%kkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00 DESC: POSTAGE ASN:

04/01/18 **%%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

04/10/18 APE 041418 BUSINESS CARD

ek k KKk
04/30/18 *hkk% MONTHLY TOTALS ****
04/30/18 *k%kdkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00 DESC: UTILITIES ASN:

04/01/18 *%%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 4
ENDING 04/30/18
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

CONTINUED L==========

kkkhkhkhkkhkhkdhhhhkokkdkhhrhhbhhrhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhdh bbbk hdhhkk

0.00 9,341.65 580.86 87€60.79
T

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

dekdkdkkkok ok dekkkk ok kkkk Ak kkkk Ak kkkkkkkhk kA khkhkhkkkkkkkhkk
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

kkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhhkhdhhkhhkhhkhhhhhbkhdhdhkkhdr kbbb hrbdhhhdk

0.00 20,443.99 2,144.55 18299,44
375.44
375.44 0.00 18674.88
<187.72>
0.00 187.72 18487.16
357.03
357.03 0.00 18844.19
<178.51>
0.00 178.51 18665.68
732,47 366.23 18665.68
Fhkkkok ok Rk ko ko kkk ok kkk ko hkkkkkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkk ko kk &
0.00 21,176.46 2,510.78 18665.68
kkhkkkkhhk ko kkkkkhkkkkkkkkkFhhhkhhhkhhhkhhh ko hddkkk
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
dhkhkkhhhhkkhkhkhhkhkhkhdhbhhhddhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkbhhhdhdi
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hhkk kI IR R kI Ik okkhkkkkhk ok kkkhh ok k ko kkhhhhkkk kAN A ARk Ak ok ko
0.00 758.12 0.00 758.12
92.01
92.01 0.00 850.13
92.01 0.00 850.13
Fokkkk ko kkkkkkhkkkhhhkkdhkhhhkkkhkkkkkkkhkkkkk ke k*k
0.00 850.13 0.00 850.13
dekokk ok ok ok ok k ok k ok kkkok ko kkkokk ok ko kkkkkkkkk kKRR KA AR KA AR KRR AN
0.00 16,903.70 287.71 16615.99
16.55
16.55 0.00 16632.54
16.55 0.00 16632.54

kkhhkkkhkkhkdkddhhhddhhdddhhhhhhh bk rk kA kkdh kb d kb dhddddd

0.00 16,920.25 287.71 16632.54
R L R R R R S R g R S g

0.00 1,622,989 0.00 1622.99



BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE  TYPE ID DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00 DESC: UTILITIES  ASN: S=========>
04/03/18 APE 041018 TUCKASEIGEE WATER & SEWER
Fhkhkkkhkkk
04/10/18 APE 4/10/2018 DUKE ENERGY
kkhkkkhkkk
04/30/18 *%%k% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%
04/30/18 *kk%x% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-341-00 DESC: PRINTING  ASN:
04/01/18 %% %% % BEGINNING BALANCE *
04/06/18 CRE 185449 JC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
hokokokkokkk
04/06/18 JOE JE-180790*TL COPIER READING MARCH, 201
04/10/18 APE 2018-40331 SMOKY MOUNTAIN NEWS
04/10/18 APE 041418 BUSINESS CARD
kkkkkhkkk
04/30/18 *%kk* MONTHLY TOTALS **%%
04/30/18 *% %% %% ACCOUNT TOTALS **%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-351-00 DESC: REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING  ASN:
04/01/18 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
& %k k ok ok ok ok
*kkd* MONTHLY TOTALS *x#+*
*%k%*** ACCOUNT TOTALS **%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00 DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA  ASN:
04/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
04/06/18 APE 168806 GROWTHZONE
khkkkkkkk
04/13/18 APE 34851-348B74 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I
dhkkkkkkk
04/30/18 **k*k+ MONTHLY TOTALS *%%%
04/30/18 kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-01 DESC: WEBSITE SERVICE  ASN:
04/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I
d ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
04/30/18 *&%%* MONTHLY TOTALS **%%
04/30/18 k*¥*kkx* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02 DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES

04/01/18 kkkk* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 5

ENDING 04/30/18

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED ==========
101.88
101.88 0.00 1724.87
138.29
138.29 0.00 1863.16
240.17 0.00 1863.16
khdhhkkhhhhhhhhkkhhhhkkdhrdhh bk ddhhdhhhthhhbhhhh bbbk hdhh
0.00 1,B863.16 0.00 1863.16
khkkkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhkbhhkkdhhhkhkhkhkdhdhhhdtdrdhhdtd
0.00 55,224.35 2,229.03 52995.32
<80.00>
0.00 80.00 52915.32
3.85 0.00 52919.17
375.00
31.61
406.61 0.00 53325.78
410.46 80.00 53325.78
Khkkhkkkhkhkhkkdhhhdhhhhkhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhkkkhdkkr kbt ddk
0.00 55,634.81 2,309.03 53325.78
khkkkkhkhkhhhkhdhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdkhhkhhkdhdhdhdhddhhddhhtn
0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>
0.00 0.00 <1.38>
0.00 0.00 <1.38>
Kkkkkhkkkkhhkkkkkkkkhhhkkhhkk ke kA khkhkhhhkkkkk Ak Ak k kK
0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>
khkkhhkhhhhhhhdhhhdhhkkhkhhhhhhkhkkkdhkdhhrddhdbhhkhkhhdbhhk
0.00 268,332.81 18,000.00 250332.81
158.00
158.00 0.00 250490.81
49400.69
49,400.69 0.00 299891.50
49,558.69 0.00 299891.50
khkhkkhkkhkkkkdkhhkhkhhdbhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhohkhkkhdhrhhddhhhh ks
0.00 317,891.50 18,000.00 299891.50
*hhkkkkhkkhhhkhhhhdhhhhhhhdhhhhdhhhkdkhhhkdhkhkdkddhdhbdhdhhks
0.00 20,704.00 6,454.00 14250.00
1600.00
1,600.00 0.00 15850.00
1,600.00 0.00 15850.00
HEERF R Ik A I IRk kAR IR R A Ak h kb hhhkkh A ARk R A A Ak ko ke kx
0.00 22,304.00 6,454,00 15850.00
Khkk Ak kAR Ak k b bk kb hdhhhhdkhdhhhhhhhbhhdhhhhdxddhhkhhhrk
ASN:

30,289.75 0.00 30289.75



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 6
BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/18 ENDING 04/30/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE IDp DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02 DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES ASN: === ==> CONTINUED ==========

04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 3877.50

dokkokodkok k% 3,877.50 0.00 34167.25

04/30/18 kkkkkx MONTHLY TOTALS *ki* 3,877.50 0.00 34167.25
Fhhkhkhhhhkkhhhkh Ak hhhhkkhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhdhkdhkhdk

04/30/18 *%kk*k ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 34,167.25 0.00 34167.25
kkkkkkhhkkkhddhhhkhdhkdhhhhdkdhhhdhhhhkkthhtdhh bkttt tdd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-03 DESC: DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTING ASN:

04/01/18 ***%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 7,875.00 0.00 7875.00

04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 875.00

kkkhkkkk 875.00 0.00 8750.00

04/30/18 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **#*%* 875.00 0.00 8750.00
FRA KA AR AR A h Ak h kA hh bk kA kA kA khd kb kbbb hhhhhhhkhhhkkhk

04/30/18 *kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** % 8,750.00 0.00 8750.00
Fhhhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhkhhhhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-04 DESC: E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS ASN:

04/01/18 **xk** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 7,203.75 0.00 7203.75

04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 150.00

ok ok ok ok 150.00 0.00 7353.75

04/30/18 %k k% MONTHLY TOTALS #**%¥% 150.00 0.00 7353.75
R e T e T e T T

04/30/18 ***% %% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 7,353.75 0.00 7353.75
T e e e T R T T T E T T T T T

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-05 DESC: SEM MANAGEMENT ASN

04/01/18 *%**x* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 13,500.00 0.00 13500.00

04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1500.00

kkkkkkkk 1,500.00 0.00 15000.00

04/30/18 *%x%* MONTHLY TOTALS **+%* 1,500.00 0.00 15000.00
dkkkkhh kb kb kk kb ko kb h ok bk kkk kb h kb kb bk dd kb ddh &k

04/30/18 *xk*** ACCOUNT TOTALS **#* 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15000.00
Bl e T R S e T S

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN:

04/01/18 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,290.00 0.00 1290.00

04/10/18 RPE 4/5/2018 BECKY JOHNSON 75.00

Fdokokdokkk 75.00 0.00 1365.00

04/25/18 APE 105 LYNN HOTALING 75.00

*kkk e dok ke 75.00 0.00 1440.00

04/30/18 kkkkkx MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 150.00 0.00 1440.00
Ahkhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhh kb hhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhrhrhk

04/30/18 **kkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **# 0.00 1,440.00 0.00 1440.00
e T T

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-07 DESC: SOCIAL MEDIA ASN:

04/01/18 *%%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 39,382.80 0.00 39382.80

04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 5457.49

kkkkhkEkkk 5,457.49 0.00 44840.29

04/30/18 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS **** 5,457.49 0.00 44840.29
khhkkhkkhkhkhhhhkdhdhhhhkrhhhkhhhhhdh bk hkdhhhhdhhkh kb hhkbdhd

04/30/18 *kkk** ACCOUNT TOTALS *++* 0.00 44,840.29 0.00 44840.29

khkkhk kb dhhkhkhkhhkh bk kd Ak hkhhh kb hkkr ko bk hk kb ik



BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ip DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-07 DESC: SOCIAL MEDIA  ASN: B
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS
04/01/18 *kk+* BEGINNING BALANCE *
04/02/18 APE 133367-A JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
kkkkkkkk
04/03/18 APE 133367-B JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
04/03/18 APE 133367-C JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
04/03/18 APE 133367-D JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
04/03/18 APE 133379 CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMME
khkhkhkkhkkk
04/04/18 APC 133367-C JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
04/04/18 APC 133367-C JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
khkkkdkkkk
04/12/18 JOE JE-1B0799% RECLASSIFY COPIER EXPENSE
d ok k ok & ok ok ok
04/30/18 *kkk% MONTHLY TOTALS ****
04/30/18 *kkk** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01 DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS  ASN:
04/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
04/10/18 APE 041418 BUSINESS CARD
04/10/18 APJ 041418 BUSINESS CARD
04/10/18 APJ 041418 BUSINESS CARD
% % %k %k ok kk ok
04/12/18 APE 10-0418 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION
*kkkhkkkk
04/30/18 *%kk k% MONTHLY TOTALS ***#*
04/30/18 **k*%** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNMT # 24-4926-393-02 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES  ASN:
04/01/18 X% %%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
khkkkhkhkk

kkkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *#%+%

kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *+**
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING
04/01/18 #+%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
04/10/18 APE 2018-01 DEBRA B. COFFEY

*kkkk ki

04/30/18 *%*%%%* MONTHLY TOTALS **%*

04/30/18 #%4kk#% ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-04

04/01/18 *%++*% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kokkokokkokk

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS #*+*+%

*k*k*% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

ASN:

DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MGT ASN:

PAGE 7

ENDING 04/30/18

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED e
0.00 123,130.02 0.00 123130.02
6000.00
6,000.00 0.00 129130.02
780.00
185.00
1859.00
6200.00
7,358.00 0.00 136488.02
<189.00>
113.00
113.00 189.00 136412.02
189.00 0.00 136601.02
189.00 0.00 136601.02
13,660.00 189.00 136601.02
R e e T e S T P T T T
0.00 136,790.02 189.00 136601.02
hhkhkk kR k kR kR Ak R Rk kAR Rk kK KRk R Rk R XAk Rk Ak kK h
0.00 61,824.56 43.91 61780.65
2.14
<0.10>
<0.04>
2.14 0.14 61782.65
5375.00
5,375.00 0.00 67157.65
5,377.14 0.14 67157.65
O L R R I T mm
0.00 67,201.70 44.05 67157.65
ARk kR khk kR Rk h ko kkkkkk ok k ok kh ke khhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhkk
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
L e e e e T e S T T S e e L]
. 2 0.00 0.00
Fkkkhhkhkhhdhhhkhhhhhhhhhkhdhhkhhhhhhhkhh ko khkkhkhkhhk
ASN:
0.00 350.00 0.00 350.00
175.00
175.00 0.00 525.00
175.00 0.00 525.00

khkhhhkhkhkhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhkhkhhkhhkd bk hddrhdhkhhdhhhhohhhdhdk

0.00 525.00 0.00 525,00
R L S R L R g R g g

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

dAR KAk khkkkhdkkhkhhhhhhhdhhkdbhhhddhhkhhhkhdhxhkhhbhkrhdhk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
dokdokkkk ko ko kkkkhhkkkhkkhhkhkkkhhhkkkkkhkhkhkhhhrhhhkhdk



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 8

BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/18 ENDING 04/30/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-04 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MGT  ASN ======c—c=c—%  CONTINUED <——=——=—

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE  ASN:

04/01/18 k%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 27,830.57 198.57 27632.00

04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 2413.00

hokkokkkokk 2,413.00 0.00 30045.00

04/30/18 kk*kk MONTHLY TOTALS **#% 2,413.00 0.00 30045.00
kkhkhkhkkhhkdhhkhhkhdhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkdhhhhdhohhbhdhhhddhkkdhhdhdd

04/30/18 dkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 30,243.57 198.57 30045.00
khkkdkhkhkkhdkhhhkrhhhdkhhhkrhhhddbrhhhhdrhhhhhbhhdhhrhhhdbhbhdhkhh

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-06 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAINER  ASN:

04/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 39,899,97 0.00 39899.97

04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 4433.33

ko ok ok ok 4,433.33 0.00 44333.30

04/30/18 *kk%k MONTHLY TOTALS ****x 4,433.33 0.00 44333.30
dhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkd bk ko kdhhhhdhhhdkd bbb bbbk ddhddhdhhdhbik

04/30/18 **kk%k* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%* 0.00 44,333.30 0.00 44333,30
ok kA Ak h ok kbbb ddh bk h kb ddddhdddhhhhdhhdddhrk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-07 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR  ASN:

04/01/18 *%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75

khkdkokkkk 0.00 0.00 1968.75

*kkkd MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 0.00 0.00 1968.75
dhkkhkkkhhhdhhhdhdhdhhhhhhhhhdhhdddbhhhdhdhhdddhhdddhkddhdhd
*kkk¥k* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#** 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75

Fhkhkhkkdkhkkkhkdkhhhk kb hhh kbbb hdbrhhrd kbbb bbhhhk kbbb hhd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-08 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC  ASN:

04/01/18 **%** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 3,585.55 52.00 3533.55

04/13/18 APE 34851-34874 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 674.76

*okokokok kokk 674.76 0.00 4208.31

04/30/18 ***%% MONTHLY TOTALS **+* 674.76 0.00 4208.31
kkkdhhkkhkhhdhhdhkhhkhdhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhbhhhhhhbhkdkbrhk

04/30/18 *%kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*% 0.00 4,260.31 52.00 4208.31

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN ASN:

04/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

ok kodkok ok ok ok

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%*

*kkkdkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ASN:

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-10 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLANNING

04/01/18 k***% BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkkkdx

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ****%

khkkdhkkkkkhkhhhkhdhhhhdhhhhddhhddhhhhhhhhhhhddbhd b hdh bk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkhkhkhhkkhhkhkhhbhhhhkhhhhh bk hkhkdkrhhhdhhhhhkdd kb dhhhhhdhd s

0.00 0.00 . 0.00
ek kR kR Rk kR Rk R R R ARk kR Rk kR Rk Ak kkhhhhkkhhhkhkkkhhkkk

0.00 2,250.00 0.00 2250.00
0.00 0.00 2250.00
0.00 0.00 2250.00
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BC1753 BEGINNING 04/01/18 ENDING 04/30/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-10 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLANNING ASN: ========== CONTINUED {==========

khkkkkhhhkddhhdhhdhhhkhhhhkhhhhkhhddhhhddhhhhhhhhkhhhhkdhkhhhkk

#%*¥%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 2250.00
Fhkdkhkhkkkhrhhddhhd kbbb hdbhhhdhrhhddbhhdddkhbrhhhhkddrbdd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11 DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES ASN:

04/01/18 k*kx** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,755.04 25.34 1729.70
04/10/18 APE 041418 BUSINESS CARD 113.49
04/10/18 APJ 041418 BUSINESS CARD <2,42>
04/10/18 APJ 041418 BUSINESS CARD <1.08>
dhkkkkkd 113.49 3.50 1839.69
04/25/18 APE 6121 SKY-FI, INC. 59.99
ik ddkdkkk 59.99 0.00 1899.68
04/30/18 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS **%* 173.48 3.50 1899.68

dhkhkkdkhkhkkkdkhhhkhkkhhhdkdhhhdkhhkrhhdbdkhrhhhddhhdddhh bbb hhhdk

04/30/18 **kkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,928.52 28.84 1899.68
e T e e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-399-00 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

04/01/18 k% k%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 490.00 0.00 490.00
S ok e e e ok ok 0.00 0.00 490.00
*kkdkk MONTHLY TOTALS *¥k* 0.00 0.00 490.00

Fhkkkkkhkkkdhdkdhhhhdkdhhkkkdhhkdddhkdhhrhhxhxkdkdrhkdrhrhad

kkkk%d BACCOUMT TOTALS *%* 0.00 490.00 0.00 4390.00
R

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-412-00 DESC: BUILDING RENT ASN:

04/01/18 ***%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4500.00
04/30/18 JOE JE-180833+MM TDA BUILDING RENT TDA BUI 500.00 0.00 5000.00
Fhkkkkkk 500.00 0.00 5000.00
04/30/18 *kk** MONTHLY TOTALS **** 500.00 0.00 5000.00

kkkhkdhkhkhhkdhhhhkhhdhdhdhohhhhkhhohdhhhhdhhhhhhhhdhhhhohkhkdhkk

04/30/18 k%% % k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5000.00
L

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-454-00 DESC: INSURANCE ASN:

04/01/18 **%*% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,875.00 0.00 1875.00
*ok ok ok kK ok ok 0.00 0.00 1875.00
**kk* MONTHLY TOTALS **kk 0.00 0.00 1875.00

kkkkhhkkhkkhhhkkhhkhhhkhdhhhhhhdhkhhkdhhkdhdhhhdrbhkdbhkdhhrhhk

**k%k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,875.00 0.00 1875.00
e T e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-491-00 DESC: DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS ASN:

04/01/18 *%**% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 885.25 0.00 885.25
khkkkhhk 0.00 0.00 885.25
*k k% MONTHLY TOTALS *&ik 0.00 0.00 885.25

dkkkhkkdkhkkdkhkdrhhkbrhhhhdkdddhkdrrhh bk kbbb kbbbt dhbtdd bt st

*kkkk%x ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 885.25 0.00 885.25
khkhkhkhkhhhdhhkddhhhddbhhhhhddhhdddrhddhhhh kbbb dhhhhohdhhdd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL QUTLAY ASN:

04/01/18 **%%* BEGINMING BALANCE * 0.00 2,352.74 29.75 2322.99



BC1753
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE iDp DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL OUTLAY ASN:
Fokkkokkkok
k%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%
**%xkk%x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-01 DESC: CAPITAL PROJECTS ASN:
04/01/18 *¥%%%k% BEGINNING BALANCE *
khkhkkkhkkk
**kkkkx MONTHLY TOTALS **+%%
*%k%*%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00 DESC: GRANTS ASN:
04/01/18 *%%x%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
Fhkkkkkkd
*k%%* MONTHLY TOTALS **i+
****%*x ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-01 DESC: SPECIAL PROJECTS ASN:

04/01/18 k%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*r kA KR KK

****%x MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

¥k kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-02 DESC: MISCELLANEQUS DONATIONS

04/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkhkk

*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS #**%#

¥kkdkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS **+#

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-03 DESC: SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION

04/01/18 ***%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*hkkkkkkd

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *#**%

*k%%%*% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BEGINNING 04/01/18

PAGE 10

ENDING 04/30/18

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
==========3> CONTINUED Cemmmmeeee
0.00 0.00 2322,99
0.00 0.00 2322,99

khkkhkdhhkhhhhhdhdhdhhhhhhdhhdhhhhhhhdhdhhhhhhhhhkdhhhdhrktddd

4 2,352.74 29.75 2322.99
*okkkk ok kkkhkkkk ko hkkkkkkkk kK kAR Ak kR E R KRR R AR AR AR Ak k kK

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Fhkkkkhhdhhhhhhhhhhkdhkhhkkkh kb hkh kb hhhh b dhdhhdhhhhhhddn

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fodkk ok k ok ok ke kkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkk ko kk ko kkhkkdkkkkokdk ko

0.00 11,785.43 0.00 11785.43
0.00 0.00 11785.43
0.00 0.00 11785.43

kkkk ko kR k ko kkkdkhhhkdhdhdkdhhhhdhhhhddhhdhhhohhkdhhk
0.00 11,785.43 0.00 11785.43

Ikkkkkkkkhkkkkkdkkdhhhhddhhddhdhhdhdhhhhdkhhdhhhbohkhhhkk

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkdkhkkkhhkhhkhkhhkhkddhkhkkkhrdhdkhhhdbdrhdhddhddh bbbk d bk hhk

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
R R e S L R e e o o
ASN:
0.00 2,200.00 0.00 2200.00
0.00 0.00 2200.00
0.00 0.00 2200.00
Kk kkkkE Rk khhkkk ko hhkkkk ko dekkk ok ko kkkkkkkhkkkhkkk kA kk
0.00 2,200.00 0.00 2200.00
kkkk ko hkkdkhkkok ok ko k ok khhkkhhhhhkhkhhkkkkhk ke hhkkk
ASN:
0.00 4,475.70 95.38 4380.32
0.00 0.00 4380.32
0.00 0.00 4380.32

kkkkkhhhhkhhhdhhhhdhhdhdhhhhhhhkhkhhkhrddhhhhhdhhdh kbbb hhkhk

0.00 4,475.70 95.38 4380.32
Kkkkhhkkhkkkkkkkkkkkhhhkhkdhhkhh ok k bk ddkkhk ke kkkkhh Ak h kK



